Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			PATENTS ONLY Patent at						MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office 139603		
ļ		ecord the attached document.	_			_					
10	נמו וזנו	mber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>/</u>	2						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:		2.	Α.	Name a	nd address	of receivi	ng party:		
		[1] Takeshi NIITANI							D., LTD. 2-CHOME		
 	В.	Additional name(s) of coπνεying	party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No			СНГУ	(ODA-1 YO 100	ΚU			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Addition	nal mame(s)		ss(es) attachod? 'es 🔲 No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger					I	es 🖂 No		
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other									
	₿.	Execution Date: <u>January 7, 200</u>	<u>)9</u>								
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 12/308.	,465		В.	Patent N	0.				
			Additional numbers attach	ed?	□ <i>y</i>	es 🛭 No	Ď				
	C.	Title of Application: <u>STAR</u>	POLYMER AND	ME'	ΓΗC	D FOI	R PROI	<u> UCIN</u>	G THE SAME		
5.		ne and address of party to whom coreorning document should be mailed:		6.	Tota	l number	of applicat	ions and p	patents involved: 1		
	Name: <u>Jamos A. Oliff</u>				7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Аф	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0-4850 400	8.	Cred depo	lit any ove sit accour	erpayment nt number	or charge 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	To t	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, inal document.	the foregoing information	n is tr	ue an	d correct	and any at	tached co	py is a true copy of the		
	Jame Nice	es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 plas A. Brentlinger Registration No.	62,211			Date:	January 9,	2009			

PATENT REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

			Abbigning.	IN A						
		(1) <u>Tak</u>	eshi NIITANI		_ 					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	· -	(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		_				
		(4)		(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) NIF	PON SODA CO., L <u>TD.</u>							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) NIPPON SODA CO., LID. (10) 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8165, Japan								
	-	(hereinafter the entire rig invention, ar continuation extensions, r	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>ST.</u>	AR POLYMER AND METI	HOD FOR PRODUCIN	IG THE SAME					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No139603								
(10)	Y	on even date	e herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)								
	Application	ОЛ								
(13)	Alternative	(13) l Number	J.S. application Serial	12/308	465					
	Identification for									
	filed applications	filed	<u>January 9, 2009</u>	<u> </u>		· · · · · ·				
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifi	olication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agoination a grant of a valid United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is because in the convey the entire interest.	ignee may deem rees to execute a division thereof, in obtaining evines to execute a donal Convention of the control of the con	necessary. Il papers necessary in connot, or any patent or reissue appliedence and going forward will papers and documents and for Protection of Industriation of the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of the blication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, ast irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ection with any interfer plication based thereon ith such interference. d perform any act which all Property or similar ap ay be necessary to obta the U.S. Patent and Tra page, as Assignee of the utled, and will not executed signs and legal represes PLC the power to inse	cence which may be declar, for the invention, and to h may be necessary in congreements. in, maintain or confirm by demark Office to issue any entire interest, and coven ute, any agreements in containes.	ed concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has afflict herewith, jurther				
	In witness whereof, exce	uted by the und	dersigned on the dute(s) op	posite the undersigne	d name(s).					
Date	January 7,	2009	Inventor Signature	Takeshi	nitari	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(\$EAL)				
Date										
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SÉAL)				
Date										
Date										
			ed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S.A.						
	er, then it should be signed	octorc al Icast tv		nere:						
Date			. Witness _							
Date			Witness _		PATENT					

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0575